481 * All specifications and photos are subject to change without notice.
Managed Hardened 6-port 10/100BASE (4 x PoE) with 2-port SFP (DDM) Gigabit
Combo Ethernet Switch
EX74000 Series
Dimensions
Specifications
Features

 range, tested for functional operation @ -40°C to +85°C
 (-40°F to 185°F)
Ordering Information
EX74X62-0VT  6-port 10/100BASE-TX + 2-port Gigabit SFP (DDM) Combo Hardened Managed Ethernet Switch (Terminal Block Input)
Model Number  Designation  g Distance  Wavelength (nm)  g ( ) Link Budgetg
EX-1250TSP-MB2L-A  1000BASE-SX  2KM  1310  13.5 dBm
EX-1250TSP-MB4L-A  1000BASE-LX  10KM  1310  11.5 dBm
EX-1250TSP-MB5L-A  1000BASE-LX  20KM  1310  15 dBm
EX-1250TSP-NB6L-A  1000BASE-LX  40KM  1310  20 dBm
EX-1250TBP-MB4L-E (DDM) 1000BASE-BX WDM  10KM  TX:1310 / RX:1550  12 dBm
EX-1250TBP-KB4L-E (DDM)  1000BASE-BX WDM  10KM  TX:1310 / RX:1550  12 dBm
Standards  IEEE802.3 10BASE-T, IEEE802.3u 100BASETX/100BASE-FX,
IEEE802.3ab 1000BASE-T, IEEE802.3z 1000BASE-SX/
1000BASE-LX, IEEE802.3x, IEEE802.1p, IEEE802.1Q,
IEEE802.1w, IEEE802.1x, IEEE802.3af

 range, tested for functional operation @ -40°C to +85°C
 (-40°F to 185°F)
Ordering Information
EX74X62-0VT  6-port 10/100BASE-TX + 2-port Gigabit SFP (DDM) Combo Hardened Managed Ethernet Switch (Terminal Block Input)
Model Number  Designation  g Distance  Wavelength (nm)  g ( ) Link Budgetg
EX-1250TSP-MB2L-A  1000BASE-SX  2KM  1310  13.5 dBm
EX-1250TSP-MB4L-A  1000BASE-LX  10KM  1310  11.5 dBm
EX-1250TSP-MB5L-A  1000BASE-LX  20KM  1310  15 dBm
EX-1250TSP-NB6L-A  1000BASE-LX  40KM  1310  20 dBm
EX-1250TBP-MB4L-E (DDM) 1000BASE-BX WDM  10KM  TX:1310 / RX:1550  12 dBm
EX-1250TBP-KB4L-E (DDM)  1000BASE-BX WDM  10KM  TX:1310 / RX:1550  12 dBm
Standards  IEEE802.3 10BASE-T, IEEE802.3u 100BASETX/100BASE-FX,
IEEE802.3ab 1000BASE-T, IEEE802.3z 1000BASE-SX/
1000BASE-LX, IEEE802.3x, IEEE802.1p, IEEE802.1Q,
IEEE802.1w, IEEE802.1x, IEEE802.3af